OPWC DISTRICT 4 INTEGRATING COMMITTEE 2022/2023 APPLICATION SUMMARY

SUBDIVISION:	Englewood	CONTACT PERSON:	Eric Smith	
PROJECT NAME:	Wenger Road Water	Main Replacement		

	CRITERIA	RESPONSE				
	Project Type	Water				
	General Project Summary	Replacement of 3,028 feet of ductile iron water main with 16" PVC				
		water main, valves tapping sleeves, service connections, sidewalk repair				
		and landscaping res	toration.			
1.	Priority Project?	No				
2.	Total Project Cost	\$977,328				
	Funding Requested SCIP	\$500,000 (\$125,000 Grant / \$375,000 Loan)				
	Funding Requested LTIP	n/a				
	New/ Expansion	\$0				
3.	Type of Request	25% Grant / 75% Loan				
4.	Local Match SCIP	\$852,328	87%			
	Local Match LTIP	n/a				
5.	Economic Health	3				
6.	Infrastructure Age	54 years				
7.	Generation of Revenue	None				
8.	Additional Funding	None				
9.	Readiness of Project	Ready to Proceed				
10.	Health & Safety - Category	Water line				
	Response	Field study concluded that soil conditions were largely responsible for "excessive corrosion and unexpected releases due to widespread external corrosion pitting". Investigation revealed a "severe condition problem i.e., failure and recommends immediate replacement due to "excessive corrosion and unexpected releases due to widespread external corrosion pitting".				
11.	Addresses District Needs	System Users	16	Avg. Daily Traffic	С	
		Acres Drained		Project in Multip Communities?		No
			Percent	of Community Ser	ved?	Less than 25%
12.	Economic development	None				
	# jobs being created					
	# jobs retained					
13.	Relieves Traffic Congestion Responds to Growth	n/a LTIP only Criteria		only Criteria		
14.	Weighted Useful Life	50 years				
15.	Engineering as % of Construction	0%				
16.	Other Factors					
COM	IMENTS					

1.0 Project Financial Information (All Costs Rounded to Nearest Dollar)

1.1 Project Estimated Costs

En	ginee	ering	Serv	rices
	9			

Preliminary / Final Design:

0.00 Construction Administration:

a.) _______.00 Total Engineering Services:

Right of Way:

c.) _________.00 Construction:

Permits, Advertising, Legal:

f.) ______0.00 Construction Contingencies:

g.) ______977,328 .00 Total Estimated Costs:

1.2 Project Financial Resources

Local Resources

Local In-Kind or Force Account:

b.) 477, 328 .00 Local Revenues:

Other Public Revenues:

Other: ____

Local / ODOT - Let: d.) ______.00

ODOT PID:

e.) ______.00 OEPA / OWDA:

CDBG:

g.) _______0.00 1.) 477,328 .00 48.8 % Subtotal Local Resources:

OPWC Funds (Check all requested and enter Amount)

_____²⁵ % of OPWC Funds i) 125,000 .00 Grant:

_____⁷⁵ % of OPWC Funds k.) 375,000 .00 Loan:

Loan Assistance / Credit Enhancement:

m.) 500,000 .00Subtotal OPWC Funds:

n.) 977, 328 .00 Total Financial Resources:

OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION DISTRICT 4

Round 2022-2023 Supplemental Questionnaire

Applicant:	City of Englewood						
Project Title:	t Title: Wenger Rd. Water Main Replacement						
application Summary:							
Briefly describe	the project:						
after two major moconcluded that so	Venger Road Corrosion Assessment Report was conducted by Farwest Corrossion Control Company nain breaks revealed an unusual deterioration of the ductile iron pipe. In short, the field study bil conditions were largely responsible for "excessive corrosion and unexpected releases due to wide corrosion pitting". The complete 27 page report is available upon request.						
	he number of breaks experienced is not relevant but rather section 10, Health/Safety/Condition, per ments and per sub-category water lines should apply under the most severe category.						
	s requested as "severe condition problem i.e. failure" and "replace due to structural failure" certainly describing the situation based upon an engineer's report.						

